	12-01-	2000		620.138
FQRM PTO-1595 9 500 (Rev 8-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	101534	184	•	• •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Owens-Brockway Plastic Products Inc.		Name: <u>The_Clorox_Company</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D. Yes: OX No		Internal Addr		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
ム Assignment ロ Merger		Street Address: 1221 Broadway		
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
O Other		City: 0ak	Land	
8/24/2000 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🕅 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Serial No. 29/094,247				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent N	0. (5)		
Additional numbers attached? 🖸 Yes 🔯 No				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Michael J. Mazza		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: 23rd Floor		Enclosed		
		🕹 Authorize	ed to be ch	arged to deposit account
Street Address: 1221 Broadway		8. Deposit account number: 03 2270		
City: <u>Oakland</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>9461</u> 2 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account				s page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
$\langle \hat{} \rangle$				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Michael J. Mazza</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments				

of Patents & Trademarks, Be Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011279 FRAME: 0544

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Owens-Brockway Plastic Products Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at Toledo, Ohio, USA (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is a joint owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following Patent Application and any and all Patents issuing therefrom, and in the inventions disclosed and claimed therein:

COMBINED BOTTLE AND CAP SN 29/094,247 Filed: 9/29/98

WHEREAS, The Clorox Company, a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at Oakland, California, USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring and/or perfecting the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Applications and Patents and in and to the inventions claimed therein, including all foreign rights therein, whether under the International Convention or otherwise;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR:

1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE all of any right, title and interest ASSIGNOR has in and to said Patent Applications and Patents, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated with the filing of said Patent Applications and Patents, for each country of the Union; and in and to any and all Letters Patents on said invention that may be granted by the United States or any foreign countries, including each and every Letters Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, continuation of any application relating to said invention, and in and to each and every reissue or extension of said Letters Patents.

2. ASSIGNOR hereby warrants, covenants and represents, except as to ASSIGNEE, that it has not heretofore granted any license, right or privilege in respect to the said Patent Applications or Patents or said inventions, or in any other way encumbered the same, and that it has the full right to convey, free of all licenses and encumbrances, the entire interest hereby assigned.

3. ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE it will promptly execute all papers necessary or desirable to perfect ownership of said Patent Applications, Patents or said Letters Patents in ASSIGNEE, and execute all oaths and other papers necessary or desirable for prosecuting said applications, for use in interference proceedings involving said inventions, for refiling said applications, for filing of said divisional, substitution, or continuation applications covering said inventions which are deemed necessary, or for the filing in foreign countries of applications for Letters Patents conferring said invention.

4. ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that at the expense and request of ASSIGNEE it will provide reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE in interference proceedings and in litigation involving said Patent Applications, Patents and Letters Patents.

5. ASSIGNEE agrees that it will at its own expense and cost pay any outstanding tax, maintenance or prosecution fees due and owing at the time of this

assignment.

6. The terms, covenants and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other, legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed in duplicate by their respective duly authorized representatives hereunder, with an effective date as of the last date entered hereunder.

OWENS-BROCKWAY PLASTIC

By: HEMM

THE CLOROX COMPANY

By: Whomaph Horef

Name: H. G. Bruss

Name: THOMAS W HUCKABY ASSISTANT SECRETARY

Title: Assistant Secretary

Dated: August 24 ____, 2000

Dated: <u>August 31</u>, 2000

Title: _____

aaa\design\620138\obassign

RECORDED: 09/05/2000